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MOUNTAIN WEST CONFERENCE

2017 Indoor Track & Field Championships

Albuquerque Convention Center, Albuquerque NM  - 2/23/2017 to 2/25/2017

Meet Program

Event  2   Women 60 Meter Dash (26)

8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 3 Best Times
Heat winners + next fastest advance to 8 athlete final

MW Meet: 7.17 2/26/2011 Jessica Young

MW All-Time: 7.17 2/26/2011 Jessica Young

Facility: 7.02 2/28/2010 Camelita Jeter

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  5   Prelims
Wyoming 7.25 SOJerayah Davis _________2

New Mexico 7.94 SRPeri Moran _________3

Colorado St. 7.53 JRLettia Wilson _________4

Utah State 7.89 JRBrittany Rawlins _________5

San Diego St 7.53 SRStarlynn Singleton _________6

Heat   2 of  5   Prelims
Utah State 8.17 SOCaoimhe Kofoed _________2

UNLV 7.45 FRKaysha Love _________3

Colorado St. 7.46 SRLeah Fair _________4

San Jose St. NT FRJayla Williams _________5

San Diego St 7.81 SRKira Moreland _________6

San Jose St. 7.64 FRDestiny Longmire _________7

Heat   3 of  5   Prelims
San Jose St. 8.11 FRBreya Carter _________2

Fresno State 7.84 FRAndira Ferguson _________3

UNLV 7.63 SRAyana Gales _________5

San Diego St 7.37 JRAshley Henderson _________6

UNLV 7.49 JRDrea Austin _________7

Heat   4 of  5   Prelims
UNLV 7.32 SODestiny Smith-Barnett _________2

Wyoming 7.58 SOJa'la Henderson _________3

San Diego St 7.52 JRRochene Smith _________4

Fresno State 7.99 JRChastity Fellows _________5

San Diego St 7.89 SOJelena McNown _________6

Heat   5 of  5   Prelims
San Diego St 7.33 SRMicha Auzenne _________2

New Mexico 7.89 JRErynn Caldwell _________3

Colorado St. 7.50 SRLorenda Holston _________4

New Mexico 7.63 FRAkeisha Ayanniyi _________6

Fresno State 8.05 SOKiah Sumler _________7

Event  4   Women 200 Meter Dash (21)

Top 8 Advance by Time
Top 8 athletes advance by time

First heat seeds 3,4,6,8

Second heat seeds 1,2,5,7

MW Meet: 23.20 2/26/2011 Jessica Young

MW All-Time: 22.99 3/10/2007 Virgil Hodge

Facility: 22.60 2/10/2017 Hannah Cunliffe

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  6   Prelims
New Mexico 26.30 JRErynn Caldwell _________3

San Diego St NT SOLakin Hatcher _________4

Colorado St. 24.09 SRLeah Fair _________5

San Jose St. 24.99 JRCaitlin Wilson _________6

Heat   2 of  6   Prelims
UNLV 24.46 JRDrea Austin _________3

Utah State 26.84 SOCaoimhe Kofoed _________4

San Diego St 23.47 JRAshley Henderson _________5

Utah State 26.07 JRBrittany Rawlins _________6

Heat   3 of  6   Prelims
Fresno State 24.63 SOMaja Pogorevc _________3

San Diego St NT SOLisa-Anne Barrow _________4

Fresno State 26.28 SOKiah Sumler _________5

San Diego St 24.02 JRSimone Glenn _________6

Heat   4 of  6   Prelims
New Mexico 25.59 FRAkeisha Ayanniyi _________3

UNLV 24.36 FRKaysha Love _________4

San Jose St. 26.61 JRMakayla Webb _________6

Heat   5 of  6   Prelims
Fresno State 26.45 JRChastity Fellows _________4

UNLV 25.42 FRSydney Land _________5

San Diego St 24.23 JRRochene Smith _________6

Heat   6 of  6   Prelims
UNLV 24.22 SODestiny Smith-Barnett _________4

Fresno State 25.05 JRNailah Harris-Murillo _________5

San Jose St. 26.38 FRDiamond Tabron _________6

Event  6   Women 400 Meter Dash (28)

Top 8 Advance by Time
Top 8athletes advance by time

First heat seeds 3,4,6,8

Second heat seeds 1,2,5,7

MW Meet: 52.95 2/25/2005 Shauna Smith

MW All-Time: 51.79 3/13/2004 Shauna Smith

Facility: 50.46 3/15/2014 Phyllis Francis

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  6   Prelims
Colorado St. 53.86 SREmily Romo _________2

UNLV 57.48 SOStephanie Sawicki _________3

Nevada 56.29 SRFranziska Kindt _________4

UNLV 58.82 FRSydney Land _________5

Utah State 56.96 FRMelanie Sullivan _________6

Heat   2 of  6   Prelims
Wyoming 57.78 SRDanielle Alexander _________2

San Diego St NT JRMonique McPherson _________3

Wyoming 57.18 JRMelina Harris _________4

San Diego St 55.09 SRTyra Lea _________5

Utah State 56.78 JRBreann Bate _________6

Heat   3 of  6   Prelims
San Diego St 54.53 FRAndrenette Knight _________2

UNLV 56.29 JRNylia Hudspeth _________3

San Jose St. 61.48 FRSahla Cook _________4

San Diego St 57.04 JRSimone Glenn _________5

Air Force 57.51 SOKaliyah Gorman _________6
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Heat   4 of  6   Prelims...(Event  6   Women 400 Meter Dash (28))
San Jose St. 65.60 FRDiamond Tabron _________2

San Diego St 57.04 SRMadison Gipson _________3

UNLV 57.65 FRHannah Davis _________4

Fresno State 54.84 SOMaja Pogorevc _________5

UNLV 56.38 JRNajia Hudspeth _________6

Heat   5 of  6   Prelims
Nevada 56.90 FRKaroline Sauer _________3

Fresno State 55.95 JRNailah Harris-Murillo _________4

UNLV 57.25 SRMicayla Coquia _________5

Wyoming 58.31 SOHeidi Pfoor _________6

Heat   6 of  6   Prelims
Colorado St. 56.92 SRAbby Simpson _________3

San Diego St 57.38 SOLakin Hatcher _________4

New Mexico 58.72 SOAbigail Smith _________5

Air Force 56.14 FRMegan Irvine _________6

Event  8   Women 800 Meter Run (19)

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
Top 2 in each heat plus next fastest to 8 person final

MW Meet: 2:05.55 2/27/2011 Lacey Cramer

MW All-Time: 2:03.89 3/13/2010 Lacey Cramer

Facility: 2:00.84 2/28/2010 Anna Pierce

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  3   Prelims
Utah State 2:14.93 SRChristine Parker _________1

San Diego St 2:22.90 FRAngela Wilson _________2

Boise State 2:04.01 JRSadi Henderson _________3

Utah State 2:15.34 SOMegan Ryan _________4

Boise State 2:21.15 FRMorgan Diefendorf _________5

Utah State 2:12.57 FRElli Eastmond _________6

New Mexico 2:12.76 SRSophie Connor _________7

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims
Colorado St. 2:14.50 JRDominique Ward _________1

Wyoming 2:13.44 SOKerry White _________2

Colorado St. 2:08.83 JRMacy Kreutz _________3

Wyoming 2:15.96 SOEmily Person _________4

Boise State 2:12.47 JRAmy Pfaff _________5

Air Force 2:19.73 FRSwathi Samuel _________6

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
Utah State 2:14.33 SOShannon Maloney _________1

Nevada 2:13.91 FREliza McCall _________2

Wyoming 2:11.89 SRCassidy Meade _________3

UNLV 2:16.96 JRSpencer Moore _________4

San Diego St 2:18.34 FRCindy Flores _________5

UNLV 2:11.98 SRMandy Chitwood _________6

Event  10   Women 1 Mile Run (21)

10 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times
Top 3 in each heat + next fastest advance to 10 athlete final

MW Meet: 4:42.33 2/23/2013 Josephine Moultrie

MW All-Time: 4:33.28 2/14/2015 Sammy Silva

Facility: 4:34.14 1/16/2010 Shannon Rowbury

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  2   Prelims
San Jose St. NT FRJeanette Zambrano _________1

Utah State 4:50.14 SOCierra Simmons _________2

New Mexico NT JRKieran Casey _________3

Utah State 4:59.16 SRTori Parkinson _________4

Boise State 5:09.51 FREmily Demarco _________5

Utah State 4:57.31 FRLeAnn Larkin _________6

New Mexico NT JRKendall Kelly _________7

Colorado St. 4:48.87 SORoxy Trotter _________8

New Mexico 5:08.03 SRKyoko Koyama _________9

Air Force 4:44.64 JRCarina Gillespie _________10

Wyoming NT SOSolana Quistorff _________11

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Wyoming NT FRCalbi Ausmann _________1

Utah State 4:53.02 JRTylee Newman _________2

UNLV 5:00.26 JRSpencer Moore _________3

Colorado St. 4:54.19 FRAli Kallner _________4

Wyoming 4:46.85 SOLauren Hamilton _________5

New Mexico 5:22.14 JRReiley Kelly _________6

Fresno State NT SRAnnemarie Schwanz _________7

Nevada 5:11.14 JRMeagan Wood _________8

Boise State 4:46.67 SOAlexis Fuller _________9

Air Force 5:05.19 JRKatherine Burnham _________10
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Event  12   Women 3000 Meter Run (43)

One Section Final (regardless of # checked in)

2/3 of field on back waterfall line; 1/3 on forward alley

MW Meet: 9:28.18 3/1/2014 Emma Bates

MW All-Time: 8:54.27 2/12/2016 Allie Ostrander

Facility: 9:02.20 2/27/2011 Jenny Simpson

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Utah State 10:22.49 JRJacqueline Heaps _________1

New Mexico 9:37.85 FRNatasha Bernal _________2

Boise State 9:23.33 SOBrenna Peloquin _________3

Wyoming 10:08.85 SRMegan Brunette _________4

New Mexico 9:51.89 SRKathryn Fluehr _________5

Wyoming 9:58.60 SOQuinn DeStefano _________6

Air Force 10:24.55 FRLindsey Blanks _________7

Colorado St. 10:09.95 FRAli Kallner _________8

New Mexico NT SRSophie Connor _________9

Utah State 9:45.65 JRKelsey Yamauchi _________10

San Jose St. 9:48.97 FRJennifer Sandoval-Guzman _________11

Wyoming 10:04.12 FRAshley Bock _________12

Air Force 10:28.48 FRTeri Brady _________13

Utah State 9:38.11 SOCierra Simmons _________14

Fresno State 9:33.77 SRAnnemarie Schwanz _________15

San Jose St. 9:59.01 FRJeanette Zambrano _________16

Colorado St. 9:37.57 JRDarby Gilfillan _________17

Utah State 10:01.29 JRTavia Dutson _________18

New Mexico NT FRSophie Eckel _________19

Nevada 9:22.14 SREmily Myers _________20

Boise State 9:09.01 FRClare O'Brien _________21

New Mexico 10:23.86 SRRuth Haynes _________22

Boise State 9:56.63 SRMegan Lacy _________23

New Mexico 10:32.57 FRSamantha Dicker _________24

Wyoming 10:06.71 SRAudra DeStefano _________25

New Mexico NT SOMacKenzie Everett _________26

Boise State 9:39.93 JRGracie Tostenson _________27

New Mexico NT JRAlice Wright _________28

Colorado St. NT JRKate White _________29

Air Force NT SRLindy Long _________30

San Jose St. 10:09.73 SOAdilene Aldapa _________31

Air Force NT SRSamantha Skold _________32

Wyoming 10:10.00 FRKacey Doner _________33

New Mexico 9:40.18 JRKendall Kelly _________34

Air Force NT SOJaci Smith _________35

Utah State 10:14.18 FRBailee Parker _________36

Boise State 9:34.35 JRAnna McDonald _________37

Utah State 9:33.29 FRKashley Carter _________38

Boise State 9:51.41 SOKyra Lopez _________39

Nevada 9:51.44 SOCora Gallop _________40

Air Force NT JRCarina Gillespie _________41

New Mexico 9:09.77 SRCalli Thackery _________42

Colorado St. 9:43.58 SRSanne Holland _________43

Event  14   Women 5000 Meter Run (26)

2/3 of field on back waterfall line; 1/3 on forward alley

MW Meet: 16:31.85 2/27/2015 Alice Wright

MW All-Time: 15:21.85 1/29/2016 Allie Ostrander

Facility: 16:20.39 3/14/2014 Abbey D'Agostino

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
New Mexico NT SRLindsay Crevoiserat _________1

Boise State NT SOKyra Lopez _________2

Air Force 16:51.61 SRLindy Long _________3

San Jose St. NT FRJennifer Sandoval-Guzman _________4

Utah State 17:44.24 JRJacqueline Heaps _________5

Nevada NT SREmily Myers _________6

New Mexico 16:00.67 JRAlice Wright _________7

Colorado St. NT SRSanne Holland _________8

Air Force 16:44.34 SOJaci Smith _________9

New Mexico NT FRSamantha Dicker _________10

Boise State 16:24.38 SOBrenna Peloquin _________11

New Mexico NT SRKathryn Fluehr _________12

Wyoming NT SRAudra DeStefano _________13

New Mexico NT FRNatasha Bernal _________14

Wyoming 18:18.40 SOQuinn DeStefano _________15

New Mexico NT SOMacKenzie Everett _________16

Air Force 16:56.64 SRSamantha Skold _________17

Wyoming NT FRAshley Bock _________18

Colorado St. 17:03.18 JRMcKenna Spillar _________19

Wyoming 17:30.46 SRMegan Brunette _________20

New Mexico NT SRRuth Haynes _________21

Colorado St. 16:22.19 JRDarby Gilfillan _________22

Boise State 17:06.46 JRGracie Tostenson _________23

Utah State 17:45.24 FRBailee Parker _________24

Boise State 17:08.65 SRMegan Lacy _________25

Utah State NT FRKashley Carter _________26

Event  16   Women 60 Meter Hurdles (19)

8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times
Heat winners + next fastest advance to 8 athlete final

MW Meet: 8.18 2/27/2016 Micha Auzenne

MW All-Time: 8.06 2/11/2017 Lorenda Holston

Facility: 7.79 2/27/2011 Kellie Wells

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  4   Prelims
UNLV 8.35 JRTaylor Pegram _________2

San Diego St 8.50 FRAndrenette Knight _________3

Air Force 9.13 FRAshley Cameron _________4

San Jose St. 8.85 JRMakayla Webb _________5

Utah State 9.72 FRAspen Drecksel _________7

Heat   2 of  4   Prelims
San Diego St 8.70 SRMadison Gipson _________2

Utah State 9.52 FRNakyla Jude _________3

Colorado St. 8.08 SRLorenda Holston _________4

San Jose St. 9.40 FRSahla Cook _________5

Colorado St. 8.63 SRGabby Pajak _________6
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Heat   3 of  4   Prelims...(Event  16   Women 60 Meter Hurdles (19))
Wyoming 8.86 SRMikalah Skates _________4

UNLV 8.48 JRAmari Norris _________5

Fresno State 9.00 FRTieara Norman _________6

UNLV 8.43 SOJaela Williams _________7

Heat   4 of  4   Prelims
Fresno State 9.15 JRKyndol Craver _________2

Nevada 8.56 SRMofiyinfoluwa Olusola _________3

San Jose St. 9.58 FRJayla Williams _________4

San Diego St 8.13 SRMicha Auzenne _________6

San Jose St. 8.72 SRJade Childs _________7

Event  18   Women 4x400 Meter Relay (11)

2-section Final:  Teams seeded 7-9 run in 1st Heat;

Teams seeded 1-6 run in 2nd Heat

MW Meet: 3:35.91 2/26/2011 TCU

Q Charles, K Juarez, T Peart, J Young

MW All-Time: 3:31.87 3/7/2004 Wyoming

Facility: 3:27.40 3/15/2014 Oergon

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  2   Finals
NTAir Force _________2

1) Kelsey Owens FR 2) Kaliyah Gorman SO

3) Alexa Chacon SR 4) Megan Irvine FR

NTBoise State _________3

1) Sadi Henderson JR 2) Amy Pfaff JR

3) Alexis Fuller SO 4) Morgan Diefendorf FR

4:11.61San Jose St. _________4

1) Caitlin Wilson JR 2) Sahla Cook FR

3) Diamond Tabron FR 4) Makayla Webb JR

3:53.00New Mexico _________5

1) Kyra Mohns SR 2) Abigail Smith SO

3) Larimar Rodriguez SO 4) Hanna Riker-Urrutia SR

3:54.00Nevada _________6

1) Karoline Sauer FR 2) Brittany Graves JR

3) Dezirae Pennington JR 4) Franziska Kindt SR

Section   2 of  2   Finals
3:51.86Wyoming _________1

1) Ja'la Henderson SO 2) Danielle Alexander SR

3) Heidi Pfoor SO 4) Melina Harris JR

3:49.07Utah State _________2

1) Breann Bate JR 2) Elli Eastmond FR

3) Christine Parker SR 4) Melanie Sullivan FR

3:48.96Fresno State _________3

1) Maja Pogorevc SO 2) Nailah Harris-Murillo JR

3) Tieara Norman FR 4) Jestena Mattson SO

3:47.78Colorado St. _________4

1) Emily Romo SR 2) Leah Fair SR

3) Abby Simpson SR 4) Macy Kreutz JR

3:40.62San Diego St _________5

1) Monique McPherson JR 2) Tyra Lea SR

3) Andrenette Knight FR 4) Simone Glenn JR

3:46.82UNLV _________6

1) Najia Hudspeth JR 2) Drea Austin JR

3) Micayla Coquia SR 4) Nylia Hudspeth JR

Event  20   Women Distance Medley (8)

Running Order: 1200m-400m-800m-1600m

6 teams on back waterfall line; 3 teams on forward alley.

MW Meet: 11:16.41 2/25/2016 Boise State

A Fuller, C Love, S Henderson, A Ostrander

MW All-Time: 10:56.73 3/14/2009 Brigham Young

Facility: 11:05.83 3/14/2014 Arkansas

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
12:45.11Utah State _________1

1) LeAnn Larkin FR 2) Shannon Maloney SO

3) Megan Ryan SO 4) Elli Eastmond FR

NTSan Diego St _________2

1) Cindy Flores FR 2) Lisa-Anne Barrow SO

3) Monique McPherson JR 4) Elaine Ribeiro JR

11:42.82Colorado St. _________3

1) Kate White JR 2) Macy Kreutz JR

3) Dominique Ward JR 4) Roxy Trotter SO

NTNew Mexico _________4

1) Sophie Connor SR 2) Larimar Rodriguez SO

3) Hanna Riker-Urrutia SR 4) Calli Thackery SR

NTAir Force _________5

1) Katherine Burnham JR 2) Kelsey Owens FR

3) Swathi Samuel FR 4) Lindsey Blanks FR

11:50.09Nevada _________6

1) Sidney Root SR 2) Nora Beinlich FR

3) Eliza McCall FR 4) Cora Gallop SO

NTWyoming _________7

1) Melina Harris JR 2) Lauren Hamilton SO

3) Kerry White SO 4) Cassidy Meade SR

12:18.72Boise State _________8

1) Sadi Henderson JR 2) Amy Pfaff JR

3) Alexis Fuller SO 4) Clare O'Brien FR
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Event  22   Women High Jump (20)

1.53, 1.58, 1.63, 1.68, 1.71, then 3cm

MW Meet: 1.85m 2/25/2011 Ada Robinson Langley Iverson

MW All-Time: 1.87m 1/21/2017 Shelley Spires

Facility: 2.02m 2/26/2012 Chaunte Lowe

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Air Force 1.68m FRHeidi Borgerding _________1

San Jose St. 1.60m SONatalie Gutierrez _________2

Air Force 1.87m JRShelley Spires _________3

UNLV 1.60m SOStephanie Sawicki _________4

Fresno State 1.70m JRCiearah Hairston _________5

Utah State 1.66m SOJennifer Christensen _________6

UNLV 1.80m SRKaysee Pilgrim _________7

New Mexico 1.65m FRShannon Fritz _________8

Nevada 1.70m SRLeah Carter _________9

Colorado St. 1.70m SRIsobel Brown _________10

Boise State NH SRJordan Ward _________11

Colorado St. 1.74m JRAutumn Gardner _________12

Utah State 1.65m SRKatelyn Zabriskie _________13

Wyoming 1.66m FRAnissa Warner _________14

Utah State 1.52m SOKaylie King _________15

San Jose St. 1.65m SOKolbi Sims _________16

Utah State 1.60m SOAlyssa Hirschi _________17

Fresno State 1.60m JRSavannah Miller _________18

Colorado St. 1.74m JRMcKenzie Wright _________19

Utah State 1.65m FRNiki Xydona _________20

Event  24   Women Pole Vault (13)

3.50, 3.65, 3.80, 3.90, 4.00, 4.10, 4.20, 4.27

MW Meet: 4.30m 2/26/2010 Stephanie James

MW All-Time: 4.30m 2/25/2010 Stephanie James

Facility: 5.02m 3/2/2013 Jenn Suhr

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Nevada 3.80m FRGabrielle Palmer _________1

San Diego St 4.02m SOMarissa Berry _________2

Air Force 4.26m SOKathryn Tomczak _________3

San Diego St 3.90m FRSara Curran _________4

Nevada 3.80m SOEmily Etter _________5

Colorado St. 3.91m JRStephanie Bess _________6

Nevada 4.05m SRAlison Powers _________7

Colorado St. 3.75m FRAliya Simpson _________8

Air Force 3.96m SOJerni Self _________9

Colorado St. 3.90m SOGabby Smith _________10

New Mexico 3.60m FRShannon Fritz _________11

Boise State 3.95m SRAllison Jeffries _________12

New Mexico 4.00m JRKatherine Whiting _________13

Event  26   Women Long Jump (26)

9 competitors with best marks in Prelims advance to Final

MW Meet: 6.67m 2/24/2012 Whitney Gipson

MW All-Time: 6.91m 3/9/2012 Whitney Gipson

Facility: 6.99m 2/27/2011 Janay DeLoach

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
San Diego St 5.55m SRKira Moreland _________1

Utah State 5.17m FRAspen Drecksel _________2

Fresno State 5.62m FRTieara Norman _________3

San Jose St. 5.51m SRJade Childs _________4

New Mexico 5.60m SRJannell Hadnot _________5

Utah State 4.95m SRAnna Maki _________6

Boise State 5.45m SOTaj Dorsett _________7

Utah State 5.32m SOKaylie King _________8

San Diego St 5.55m SOLisa-Anne Barrow _________9

Utah State 5.36m SOAlyssa Hirschi _________10

Fresno State 5.59m SOJestena Mattson _________11

UNLV 5.61m SOStella Clemens _________12

Fresno State 5.48m FRAndira Ferguson _________13

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
UNLV 6.01m SOJaela Williams _________1

Utah State 5.65m FRNiki Xydona _________2

New Mexico 5.82m FRAkeisha Ayanniyi _________3

Colorado St. 5.81m FRAmelia Harvey _________4

UNLV 6.17m SRAyana Gales _________5

Wyoming 6.01m SOJerayah Davis _________6

San Jose St. 5.93m JRCambree Harbaugh _________7

Nevada 5.97m SRKadeisha Hield _________8

San Diego St 5.67m SOJelena McNown _________9

San Jose St. 5.98m FRDestiny Longmire _________10

San Diego St 5.86m SRStarlynn Singleton _________11

Wyoming 6.11m SOJa'la Henderson _________12

San Jose St. 5.79m JRKelsey Johnson-Upshaw _________13

Event  28   Women Triple Jump (17)

9 competitors with best marks in Prelims advance to Final

MW Meet: 13.54m 3/1/2014 Shanieka Thomas

MW All-Time: 14.08m 2/8/2013 Shanieka Thomas

Facility: 14.26m 1/24/2014 Kim Williams

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Colorado St. 11.82m SOTarah Vijayasarathy _________1

San Jose St. ND SOKolbi Sims _________2

Nevada 11.83m JRDezirae Pennington _________3

Air Force 11.62m SOAndrea Abel _________4

Wyoming 11.82m SOAllegra Carson _________5

Air Force 11.38m FRLucy Zimmerman _________6

Utah State 10.94m SRAnna Maki _________7

Boise State ND SOTaj Dorsett _________8

Colorado St. 11.83m JRMcKenzie Wright _________9
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Flight   2 of  2   Finals...(Event  28   Women Triple Jump (17))
San Diego St 12.03m SOJe'Neal Ainsworth _________1

New Mexico 13.26m SRJannell Hadnot _________2

UNLV 11.96m SRAyana Gales _________3

Nevada 12.18m JRBrittany Graves _________4

UNLV 11.99m JRDanielle Williams _________5

Wyoming 11.85m JRDayanera Timberman _________6

Colorado St. 12.05m FRAmelia Harvey _________7

San Jose St. 11.97m JRCambree Harbaugh _________8

Event  30   Women Shot Put (19)

9 competitors with best marks in Prelims advance to Final

MW Meet: 17.14m 2/26/2005 Loree Smith

MW All-Time: 17.14m 2/26/2005 Loree Smith

Facility: 19.87m 2/27/2011 Jill Camarena-Williams

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  2   Finals
Utah State 13.64m FRMaia Garren _________1

Air Force 12.73m FRAshleigh-Nicolle Lehotsky _________2

Boise State 11.79m FRPaige Inman _________3

New Mexico 13.78m JRAllison Mady _________4

Boise State 10.95m FRKendra Noneman _________5

Fresno State 13.52m JRYazmin Torres _________6

Colorado St. 13.39m JRAimee Larrabee _________7

Boise State 11.78m FRBaylee Dodd _________8

Fresno State 12.47m JRAisiah Tuiasosopo _________9

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Utah State 14.84m JROlivia Moriconi _________1

Colorado St. 14.20m FRMaria Muzzio _________2

Nevada 14.70m SOBrandi French _________3

Colorado St. 16.82m SRAaliyah Pete _________4

Nevada 14.23m JRAnna Dubois _________5

Fresno State 14.48m SOTiffany Gilmore _________6

UNLV 14.02m SRVanessa Sierra _________7

San Diego St 14.13m JRRachel Alesi _________8

Fresno State 15.35m JRKayla Hopkins _________9

Utah State 14.92m SOBrenn Flint _________10

Event  32   Women Weight Throw (16)

9 competitors with best marks in Prelims advance to Final

MW Meet: 22.23m 2/25/2005 Loree Smith

MW All-Time: 22.65m 3/11/2005 Loree Smith

Facility: 24.78m 2/25/2012 Amber Campbell

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Colorado St. 15.49m FRMaria Muzzio _________1

Utah State 16.19m FRMaia Garren _________2

Wyoming 19.07m SOEmelda Malm-Annan _________3

Colorado St. 18.21m SOLinnea Jonsson _________4

UNLV 16.51m SRVanessa Sierra _________5

Boise State 15.15m FRKendra Noneman _________6

Fresno State 19.16m SOTiffany Gilmore _________7

New Mexico 18.38m JRAmaris Blount _________8

Fresno State 14.90m JRYazmin Torres _________9

Wyoming 17.16m SOKayla York _________10

Colorado St. 18.11m JRAimee Larrabee _________11

Air Force 16.36m SRCydnee Reese _________12

Fresno State 18.99m JRAisiah Tuiasosopo _________13

Colorado St. 19.19m SRAaliyah Pete _________14

Fresno State 17.86m JRKayla Hopkins _________15

Colorado St. 19.24m SOKelcey Bedard _________16

Event  34   Indoor Pentathlon: #1 Women 60 Meter Hurdles (15)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  3   Finals
San Jose St. NT SRJade Childs _________3

Fresno State NT JRCiearah Hairston _________4

San Jose St. NT SOKolbi Sims _________5

Colorado St. NT SOGabby Smith _________6

New Mexico NT SRKyra Mohns _________7

Section   2 of  3   Finals
Nevada NT JRAlexandra Tierney _________3

UNLV NT SOStella Clemens _________4

Nevada NT FRLea Menzel _________5

Utah State NT FRNiki Xydona _________6

Fresno State NT SOJestena Mattson _________7

Section   3 of  3   Finals
Utah State NT SOKaylie King _________3

Wyoming NT JRClare Nicolas _________4

Air Force NT SRAlexa Chacon _________5

Utah State NT SOAlyssa Hirschi _________6

Colorado St. NT SOLindsey Kroboth _________7
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2017 Indoor Track & Field Championships

Albuquerque Convention Center, Albuquerque NM  - 2/23/2017 to 2/25/2017

Meet Program

Event  34   Indoor Pentathlon: #2 Women High Jump (15)

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Utah State NH SOAlyssa Hirschi _________1

Nevada NH FRLea Menzel _________2

Colorado St. NH SOLindsey Kroboth _________3

Wyoming NH JRClare Nicolas _________4

Fresno State NH JRCiearah Hairston _________5

Air Force NH SRAlexa Chacon _________6

Fresno State NH SOJestena Mattson _________7

UNLV NH SOStella Clemens _________8

New Mexico NH SRKyra Mohns _________9

San Jose St. NH SRJade Childs _________10

Nevada NH JRAlexandra Tierney _________11

Utah State NH SOKaylie King _________12

San Jose St. NH SOKolbi Sims _________13

Colorado St. NH SOGabby Smith _________14

Utah State NH FRNiki Xydona _________15

Event  34   Indoor Pentathlon: #3 Women Shot Put (15)

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Colorado St. ND SOLindsey Kroboth _________1

Wyoming ND JRClare Nicolas _________2

Fresno State ND SOJestena Mattson _________3

Utah State ND SOAlyssa Hirschi _________4

Air Force ND SRAlexa Chacon _________5

Nevada ND JRAlexandra Tierney _________6

San Jose St. ND SRJade Childs _________7

Colorado St. ND SOGabby Smith _________8

San Jose St. ND SOKolbi Sims _________9

New Mexico ND SRKyra Mohns _________10

Nevada ND FRLea Menzel _________11

Utah State ND FRNiki Xydona _________12

UNLV ND SOStella Clemens _________13

Fresno State ND JRCiearah Hairston _________14

Utah State ND SOKaylie King _________15

Event  34   Indoor Pentathlon: #4 Women Long Jump (15)

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Fresno State ND SOJestena Mattson _________1

New Mexico ND SRKyra Mohns _________2

San Jose St. ND SRJade Childs _________3

Nevada ND FRLea Menzel _________4

San Jose St. ND SOKolbi Sims _________5

Utah State ND SOAlyssa Hirschi _________6

UNLV ND SOStella Clemens _________7

Air Force ND SRAlexa Chacon _________8

Utah State ND SOKaylie King _________9

Colorado St. ND SOGabby Smith _________10

Nevada ND JRAlexandra Tierney _________11

Fresno State ND JRCiearah Hairston _________12

Colorado St. ND SOLindsey Kroboth _________13

Utah State ND FRNiki Xydona _________14

Wyoming ND JRClare Nicolas _________15
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MOUNTAIN WEST CONFERENCE

2017 Indoor Track & Field Championships

Albuquerque Convention Center, Albuquerque NM  - 2/23/2017 to 2/25/2017

Meet Program

Event  1   Men 60 Meter Dash (15)

8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 5 Best Times
Heat winners + next fastest advance to 8 athlete final

MW Meet: 6.60 2/28/2015 Ridge Jones

MW All-Time: 6.60 2/28/2015 Ridge Jones

Facility: 6.45 2/26/2012 Trell Kimmons

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  3   Prelims
Utah State 6.94 SRJoshua Gordon _________2

New Mexico NT FRAlejandro Goldston _________3

Air Force 6.86 JRJamiel Trimble _________5

New Mexico 6.88 JRBen Shields _________6

Air Force 6.94 SOWalker Newell _________7

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims
Boise State 6.85 SOBryce Kirby _________3

Colorado St. 6.93 JRAyo Sanusi _________4

Boise State NT JRDusty Fisher _________5

Utah State 6.91 FRGaren Earley _________6

Boise State 6.97 JRAlexandru Terpezan _________7

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
Air Force 6.93 JRRobbie Anderson _________2

Colorado St. 7.05 FRRonald Sayles _________3

Air Force 6.76 SRZach Johnson _________4

Utah State 7.09 SOChance Parker _________6

Wyoming 6.92 FRSam Kirkeide _________7

Event  3   Men 200 Meter Dash (15)

Top 8 Advance by Time
Top 8 athletes advance by time

First heat seeds 3,4,6,8

Second heat seeds 1,2,5,7,

MW Meet: 20.79 2/27/2016 Parker Bluth

MW All-Time: 20.73 1/30/2016 Parker Bluth

Facility: 20.32 3/14/2014 Diondre Batson

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  4   Prelims
Utah State 21.93 FRGaren Earley _________3

Boise State NT JRDusty Fisher _________4

Colorado St. 21.56 FRRonald Sayles _________5

Boise State 21.78 SOBryce Kirby _________6

Heat   2 of  4   Prelims
New Mexico 21.86 SOCarlos Salcido _________3

Utah State 21.69 SRJoshua Gordon _________4

Air Force 21.19 JRJamiel Trimble _________5

Utah State 22.29 SOChance Parker _________6

Heat   3 of  4   Prelims
Air Force 21.40 SRZach Johnson _________3

New Mexico 21.88 FRAlejandro Goldston _________4

Air Force 21.78 JRRobbie Anderson _________5

New Mexico 22.42 SOIssac Gonzales _________6

Heat   4 of  4   Prelims
Wyoming 21.80 FRJace Marx _________4

Utah State 22.24 JRNick Ashby _________5

Boise State 21.68 JRAlexandru Terpezan _________6

Event  5   Men 400 Meter Dash (16)

Top 8 Advance by Time
Top 8 athletes advance by time

First heat seeds 3,4,6,8

Second heat seeds 1,2,5,7

MW Meet: 46.26 2/27/2016 Brady Martin

MW All-Time: 45.67 3/11/2006 Lewis Banda

Facility: 45.21 3/15/2014 Deon Lendore

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  4   Prelims
Utah State 49.16 JRNick Ashby _________3

Boise State 47.92 SRFernando Martinez _________4

New Mexico 48.68 SRCheyne Dorsey _________5

Boise State 51.21 SOCameron Wrout _________6

Heat   2 of  4   Prelims
Colorado St. 49.43 SODarius Smith _________3

Air Force 48.04 JRTyler Koss _________4

Utah State 46.69 SRAJ Boully _________5

Wyoming 48.97 FRJackson Wood _________6

Heat   3 of  4   Prelims
Utah State 47.00 SOBrady Martin _________3

Utah State 48.99 SRElliot Willis-Orlando _________4

Air Force 48.30 SOSedacy Walden _________5

Utah State 49.46 SRLandon Watts _________6

Heat   4 of  4   Prelims
Utah State 49.11 FRDallin Tycksen _________3

Wyoming 50.02 JRKevin Blackett _________4

Utah State 47.58 FRMichael Bluth _________5

Air Force 48.33 SOBrandon Sanders _________6

Event  7   Men 800 Meter Run (21)

8 Advance:  Top 2 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times
Top 2 in each heat + next fastest advance to 8 person final

MW Meet: 1:49.22 2/27/2016 Clay Lambourne

MW All-Time: 1:47.02 3/11/2006 Jackson Langat

Facility: 1:46.75 2/4/2017 Emanuel Korir

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  3   Prelims
New Mexico NT SRAdam Cotton _________1

Utah State 1:52.50 JRJordan Beutler _________2

New Mexico 1:50.47 FRGavin Sleeter _________3

Utah State 1:54.14 FRBannon Greer _________4

New Mexico 1:51.69 JRAdam Monroe _________5

Wyoming 1:50.50 SOBryce Ailshie _________6

Boise State 1:54.27 SOMelika Ghali _________7
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MOUNTAIN WEST CONFERENCE

2017 Indoor Track & Field Championships

Albuquerque Convention Center, Albuquerque NM  - 2/23/2017 to 2/25/2017

Meet Program

Heat   2 of  3   Prelims...(Event  7   Men 800 Meter Run (21))
Wyoming 1:53.60 JRCalum Kepler _________1

Air Force 1:50.32 SRMatt Dorsey _________2

Wyoming 1:56.28 SOPhillip Thomas _________3

Air Force 1:51.36 JRZac Petrie _________4

Wyoming 1:53.93 JRIsaac Kiefer _________5

Utah State 1:55.58 FRSam Coleman _________6

Wyoming 1:50.90 SORicky Faure _________7

Heat   3 of  3   Prelims
Colorado St. 1:52.74 SOEli Oftedal _________1

New Mexico 1:58.98 JRChris Graham _________2

Utah State 1:50.37 JRClay Lambourne _________3

Boise State 1:54.03 FRNoah Horsburgh _________4

Air Force 1:51.59 FRMichael Rhoads _________5

New Mexico 1:50.73 FRKristian Hansen _________6

Utah State 1:55.58 FRDylan Barker _________7

Event  9   Men 1 Mile Run (17)

10 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times 
Race will be run on published slot on Sat.

MW Meet: 4:05.85 2/27/2010 Lee Emanuel

MW All-Time: 3:55.79 2/11/2011 Miles Batty

Facility: 3:58.79 3/3/2013 Will Leer

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  2   Prelims
Air Force 4:09.46 SONoah Riley _________1

New Mexico 4:07.62 FREmil Danielsson _________2

Boise State 4:12.57 JRJeff Lautenslager _________3

Utah State 3:58.23 JRDillon Maggard _________4

Boise State 4:15.37 SOAndrew Rafla _________5

Utah State 4:10.37 JRSpencer Fehlberg _________6

Colorado St. 4:05.38 SRRicardo Kaempfen _________7

Boise State 4:07.61 SOTom Richardson _________8

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
New Mexico 4:08.00 SRElmar Engholm _________1

Colorado St. 4:06.10 SRPatrick Monaghan _________2

New Mexico 4:10.70 JRTaylor Potter _________3

Utah State 4:11.78 SOKody Gould _________4

Boise State 4:22.16 FRTy Jordan _________5

Colorado St. 4:08.29 SOCarson Hume _________6

Boise State 4:05.54 JRYusuke Uchikoshi _________7

New Mexico 3:58.04 FRJosh Kerr _________8

Boise State 4:19.73 SOAddison DeHaven _________9

Event  11   Men 3000 Meter Run (41)

One Section Final (regardless of # checked in)

2/3 of field on back waterfall line; 1/3 on forward alley

MW Meet: 8:14.66 2/23/2013 Luke Caldwell

MW All-Time: 7:49.11 2/10/2012 Ross Millington

Facility: 7:47.54 2/25/2012 Bernard Lagat

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Utah State 8:29.05 FRLuke Beattie _________1

Wyoming 8:26.77 SRMichael Seas _________2

New Mexico 8:34.30 JRTyler Valdez _________3

Boise State 8:29.19 SOTom Richardson _________4

Utah State 8:29.04 SRColby Wilson _________5

New Mexico NT SRElmar Engholm _________6

Wyoming 8:45.86 JRJonah Henry _________7

New Mexico NT JRTaylor Potter _________8

Utah State 8:25.55 SOJames Withers _________9

New Mexico 8:26.76 SRJesus Mendoza _________10

Boise State 8:27.43 JRYusuke Uchikoshi _________11

New Mexico 8:38.78 FRJared Garcia _________12

Boise State 8:31.46 SOChandler Austin _________13

New Mexico 8:15.21 SOAlexander Palm _________14

Utah State 8:35.29 FRDarren Harman _________15

New Mexico NT FREmil Danielsson _________16

Utah State 8:03.69 JRDillon Maggard _________17

Boise State 8:11.21 FRMiler Haller _________18

Utah State 8:20.08 FRBrody Smith _________19

New Mexico 8:09.41 SRGraham Thomas _________20

Colorado St. 8:18.61 SRRicardo Kaempfen _________21

Boise State 8:26.51 SORiley Campbell _________22

Colorado St. NT SOCole Rockhold _________23

Air Force NT JRAndrew Johnston _________24

Colorado St. 7:56.48 SRJefferson Abbey _________25

Boise State 8:46.52 JRJeff Lautenslager _________26

Utah State 8:26.60 SOKody Gould _________27

Boise State 8:16.14 SOAndrew Rafla _________28

Air Force NT SRMatt Dorsey _________29

Boise State 8:15.95 SOMatlazomatli Rojas _________30

Colorado St. 7:59.93 SRJerrell Mock _________31

Air Force NT SONoah Riley _________32

Colorado St. 8:04.72 JRGrant Fischer _________33

New Mexico NT SRAdam Cotton _________34

Colorado St. 8:30.15 FREric Hamer _________35

Boise State 8:22.68 JRRhys Park _________36

Utah State 8:35.62 JRSpencer Fehlberg _________37

Colorado St. NT SOCarson Hume _________38

Air Force NT SRKyle Eller _________39

Boise State 8:36.01 SOAddison DeHaven _________40

Air Force NT SOJacob Bilvado _________41
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2017 Indoor Track & Field Championships

Albuquerque Convention Center, Albuquerque NM  - 2/23/2017 to 2/25/2017

Meet Program

Event  13   Men 5000 Meter Run (20)

2/3 of field on back waterfall line; 1/3 on forward alley

MW Meet: 14:13.33 2/25/2011 Justin Tyner

MW All-Time: 13:40.49 2/8/2013 Luke Caldwell

Facility: 13:46.67 3/14/2014 Edward Cheserek

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Utah State 14:37.93 FRLuke Beattie _________1

Wyoming NT SRMichael Seas _________2

Utah State 14:36.54 SOJames Withers _________3

New Mexico NT SOAlexander Palm _________4

Boise State NT SOMatlazomatli Rojas _________5

Air Force 14:08.27 JRAndrew Johnston _________6

Boise State 14:07.68 FRMiler Haller _________7

New Mexico NT JRTyler Valdez _________8

Colorado St. 13:44.65 SRJerrell Mock _________9

Air Force 14:12.74 SRKyle Eller _________10

Boise State NT SOChandler Austin _________11

Wyoming NT JRJonah Henry _________12

Boise State 14:18.10 JRRhys Park _________13

New Mexico NT FRJared Garcia _________14

Colorado St. 14:47.00 FREric Hamer _________15

New Mexico NT SRJesus Mendoza _________16

Utah State 14:53.10 FRDarren Harman _________17

Colorado St. 13:46.58 JRGrant Fischer _________18

Boise State NT SORiley Campbell _________19

New Mexico NT SRGraham Thomas _________20

Event  15   Men 60 Meter Hurdles (12)

8 Advance:  Top 1 Each Heat plus Next 6 Best Times
Heat winners + next fastest advance to 8 athlete final

MW Meet: 7.73 3/1/2014 Trevor Brown

MW All-Time: 7.73 3/1/2014 Trevor Brown

Facility: 7.40 2/25/2012 Dexter Faulk

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of  2   Prelims
Colorado St. 7.91 JRJalen Hunter _________2

Wyoming 7.91 SRJordan Charles _________3

Colorado St. 8.19 SRJosh Cogdill _________4

Air Force 8.33 SODavid Collins _________5

Wyoming 8.08 SRScott Carter _________6

New Mexico 8.52 JRParker Jones _________7

Heat   2 of  2   Prelims
Colorado St. 7.97 JRHunter Price _________2

Utah State 7.99 SRAJ Boully _________3

Colorado St. 8.27 JRNick Kravec _________4

Air Force NT SOMicah Fontaine _________5

Colorado St. 8.30 SRJace Horak _________6

Air Force 7.88 JRJamiel Trimble _________7

Event  17   Men 4x400 Meter Relay (6)

One-section Final, seed into lanes based on Seed Time

MW Meet: 3:08.19 2/25/2006 TCU

MW All-Time: 3:06.19 3/15/2008 TCU

Facility: 3:04.10 3/15/2014 LSU

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
3:21.19Wyoming _________1

1) Kevin Blackett JR 2) Jace Marx FR

3) Jackson Wood FR 4) Bryce Ailshie SO

3:19.25Boise State _________2

1) Dusty Fisher JR 2) Fernando Martinez SR

3) Alexandru Terpezan JR 4) Bryce Kirby SO

3:18.61Colorado St. _________3

1) Darius Smith SO 2) Ronald Sayles FR

3) Jalen Hunter JR 4) Eli Oftedal SO

3:12.10New Mexico _________4

1) Cheyne Dorsey SR 2) Issac Gonzales SO

3) Carlos Salcido SO 4) Mark Haywood JR

3:07.23Utah State _________5

1) Michael Bluth FR 2) AJ Boully SR

3) Joshua Gordon SR 4) Brady Martin SO

3:09.26Air Force _________6

1) Sedacy Walden SO 2) Brandon Sanders SO

3) Tyler Koss JR 4) Jamiel Trimble JR

Event  19   Men Distance Medley (6)

Running Order: 1200m-400m-800m-1600m

MW Meet: 9:37.88 2/25/2011 BYU

B Weirich, C Carter, J Hedin, M Batty

MW All-Time: 9:30.38 3/6/2009 New Mexico

Facility: 9:37.63 3/14/2014 Stanford

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
NTColorado St. _________1

1) Jefferson Abbey SR 2) Ronald Sayles FR

3) Patrick Monaghan SR 4) Cole Rockhold SO

NTNew Mexico _________2

1) Elmar Engholm SR 2) Mark Haywood JR

3) Kristian Hansen FR 4) Josh Kerr FR

9:59.69Air Force _________3

1) Noah Riley SO 2) David Collins SO

3) Zac Petrie JR 4) Jacob Bilvado SO

NTWyoming _________4

1) Jonah Henry JR 2) Calum Kepler JR

3) Isaac Kiefer JR 4) Phillip Thomas SO

10:16.41Boise State _________5

1) Cameron Wrout SO 2) Noah Horsburgh FR

3) Melika Ghali SO 4) Ty Jordan FR

10:13.73Utah State _________6

1) Jordan Beutler JR 2) Michael Bluth FR

3) Spencer Fehlberg JR 4) Brody Smith FR
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Event  21   Men High Jump (11)

1.85, 1.90, 1.95, 2.00, 2.03, then 3cm

MW Meet: 2.20m 2/26/2016 Taylor Smith

MW Meet: 2.20m 2/28/2014 Django Lovett

MW All-Time: 2.20m 2/4/2006 Pendergrass/Lovett/Smith

Facility: 7-08 2/27/2010 Jesse Williams

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Colorado St. 2.02m SRCollin Scheer _________1

New Mexico 1.90m FRCaleb Meyer-Hagen _________2

Colorado St. 2.12m JRHunter Price _________3

Air Force 2.11m SOSam Hinegardner _________4

Colorado St. 2.09m FRTrenton Wallace _________5

Air Force 2.00m JRJake LaCoste _________6

Utah State 2.11m SOLeaugen Fray-Benoit _________7

Air Force 1.95m JRCalvin Berstler _________8

Colorado St. 2.03m JRNicholas Meihaus _________9

Wyoming 1.95m FRKyle Pollock _________10

Utah State 2.05m FRKyle Brost _________11

Event  23   Men Pole Vault (14)

4.50, 4.65, 4.80, 4.90, 5.00,05.10, 5.20, 5.30, 5.40, 5.50,

5.60, 5.65, then 5cm

MW Meet: 5.60m 2/25/2006 Robinson Pratt

MW All-Time: 5.70m 1/28/2006 Robinson Pratt

Facility: 5.86m 2/26/2012 Brad Walker

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Air Force 4.90m SOSam Hinegardner _________1

Boise State 5.00m JRCamden Stoddard _________2

Colorado St. 5.00m JRNicholas Meihaus _________3

Air Force 4.75m SOWalker Newell _________4

New Mexico 4.90m SOJason Atencio _________5

Air Force 4.60m JRTyler Berson _________6

Utah State 4.90m SOSam Nelson _________7

Air Force 5.60m SRKyle Pater _________8

New Mexico 5.05m JRDaniel Lam _________9

Air Force 5.10m FRConnor Stevens _________10

New Mexico 4.75m SOJohn Harari _________11

Boise State 4.70m JRJustin Stattner _________12

Air Force 5.00m FRLogan Grizzle _________13

New Mexico 4.90m FRNathan Burnett _________14

Event  25   Men Long Jump (13)

9 competitors with best marks in Prelims advance to Final

MW Meet: 7.85m 3/14/2014 Kendall Spencer

MW All-Time: 8.01m 3/9/2012 Kendall Spencer

Facility: 27-06.50 3/15/2014 Jarrion Lawrence

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
New Mexico 7.17m FRAlejandro Goldston _________1

Colorado St. 7.02m JRAyo Sanusi _________2

Wyoming 7.20m SRScott Carter _________3

Utah State 7.41m SOLeaugen Fray-Benoit _________4

Air Force 6.86m JRJake LaCoste _________5

Utah State 6.68m FRKyle Brost _________6

Colorado St. 6.93m SRCollin Scheer _________7

New Mexico 7.22m FRTanner Battikha _________8

Colorado St. 7.09m SODalten Fox _________9

Wyoming 7.24m SRCaleb Seeton _________10

Colorado St. 7.38m JRHunter Price _________11

New Mexico 7.28m SORyan Chase _________12

Colorado St. 7.47m FRPreston Williams _________13

Event  27   Men Triple Jump (9)

9 competitors with best marks in Prelims advance to Final

MW Meet: 16.69m 2/24/2001 Quincy Howe

MW All-Time: 16.69m 2/24/2001 Quincy Howe

Facility: 57-10.25 2/25/2012 William Claye

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Air Force 13.93m JRJake LaCoste _________1

Colorado St. 14.36m SODalten Fox _________2

Utah State ND SOLeaugen Fray-Benoit _________3

Colorado St. ND FRPreston Williams _________4

Wyoming 14.09m SOKyle Alexander _________5

Colorado St. 14.31m SODaniel Baumgardt _________6

Wyoming 15.62m SRScott Carter _________7

Utah State 14.50m FRKyle Brost _________8

Colorado St. 14.82m SRCollin Scheer _________9
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Event  29   Men Shot Put (12)

9 competitors with best marks in Prelims advance to Final

MW Meet: 19.91m 2/28/2004 Niklas Arrhenius

MW All-Time: 20.37m 2/2/2001 Jim Roberts

Facility: 22.23m 2/23/2014 Ryan Whiting

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Wyoming ND SRDamon Unland _________1

Utah State 17.13m JRDavid Hirschmann _________2

Colorado St. 20.33m JRMostafa Hassan _________3

Boise State 14.12m SODrew Lindsley _________4

Colorado St. 17.01m JRAlex Blaho _________5

Boise State 12.89m SOKevin Ketterling _________6

Wyoming 17.08m JRGarrett Lynch _________7

Colorado St. 17.10m JRAustin Blaho _________8

Air Force 17.48m SRDarby Maier _________9

Colorado St. 17.06m SRDaniel Weirich _________10

Air Force 16.98m SOGarrett Coalson _________11

Wyoming 16.62m SOMartin Fitzwater _________12

Event  31   Men Weight Throw (14)

9 competitors with best marks in Prelims advance to Final

MW Meet: 22.60m 2/25/2000 Jason Gervais

MW All-Time: 22.60m 2/25/2000 Jason Gervais

Facility: 82-00 2/27/2010 A. G. Kruger

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Colorado St. 16.86m JRAustin Blaho _________1

Air Force 17.65m JRBrooks Hardy _________2

Colorado St. 18.21m JRAlex Blaho _________3

Air Force 19.19m SRMalachi Sparling _________4

Wyoming 17.56m SRDamon Unland _________5

Air Force 18.77m SRReed McGuire _________6

Utah State 16.96m FROran Wasserman _________7

Boise State 15.30m SODrew Lindsley _________8

Colorado St. 17.15m SRJake Newell _________9

Wyoming 18.80m FRKirk Unland _________10

Boise State 15.24m SOKevin Ketterling _________11

Air Force 16.64m SRDarby Maier _________12

Colorado St. 18.96m JRMostafa Hassan _________13

Wyoming 17.60m FRHap Frketich _________14

Event  33   Heptathlon: #1 Men 60 Meter Dash (6)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Air Force NT SOWalker Newell _________2

Colorado St. NT SRJosh Cogdill _________3

Air Force NT JRCalvin Berstler _________4

Colorado St. NT JRNick Kravec _________5

Air Force NT JRTyler Berson _________6

New Mexico NT SORyan Chase _________7

Event  33   Heptathlon: #2 Men Long Jump (6)

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Air Force ND SOWalker Newell _________1

New Mexico ND SORyan Chase _________2

Air Force ND JRCalvin Berstler _________3

Colorado St. ND SRJosh Cogdill _________4

Air Force ND JRTyler Berson _________5

Colorado St. ND JRNick Kravec _________6

Event  33   Heptathlon: #3 Men Shot Put (6)

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
New Mexico ND SORyan Chase _________1

Air Force ND JRCalvin Berstler _________2

Colorado St. ND SRJosh Cogdill _________3

Air Force ND JRTyler Berson _________4

Colorado St. ND JRNick Kravec _________5

Air Force ND SOWalker Newell _________6

Event  33   Heptathlon: #4 Men High Jump (6)

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
Air Force NH SOWalker Newell _________1

New Mexico NH SORyan Chase _________2

Air Force NH JRCalvin Berstler _________3

Colorado St. NH JRNick Kravec _________4

Air Force NH JRTyler Berson _________5

Colorado St. NH SRJosh Cogdill _________6

Event  33   Heptathlon: #5 Men 60 Meter Hurdles (6)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Air Force NT JRTyler Berson _________2

New Mexico NT SORyan Chase _________3

Air Force NT JRCalvin Berstler _________4

Colorado St. NT SRJosh Cogdill _________5

Air Force NT SOWalker Newell _________6

Colorado St. NT JRNick Kravec _________7

Event  33   Heptathlon: #6 Men Pole Vault (6)

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark

Flight   1 of  1   Finals
New Mexico NH SORyan Chase _________1

Air Force NH JRTyler Berson _________2

Colorado St. NH JRNick Kravec _________3

Air Force NH JRCalvin Berstler _________4

Colorado St. NH SRJosh Cogdill _________5

Air Force NH SOWalker Newell _________6
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MOUNTAIN WEST CONFERENCE

2017 Indoor Track & Field Championships

Albuquerque Convention Center, Albuquerque NM  - 2/23/2017 to 2/25/2017

Meet Program

Event  33   Heptathlon: #7 Men 1000 Meter Run (6)

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Section   1 of  1   Finals
Air Force NT SOWalker Newell _________1

Colorado St. NT SRJosh Cogdill _________2

Air Force NT JRTyler Berson _________3

New Mexico NT SORyan Chase _________4

Colorado St. NT JRNick Kravec _________5

Air Force NT JRCalvin Berstler _________6


